

Substituted G. O for the same date and memo no. Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.most.gov.bd

No. 39.00.0000.006.08.004.19-79

Date: 17 February 2020

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval of 20 days permission (Ex Bangladesh) in favor of Farzana Diba, Scientific Officer, Institute of Tissue Banking and Biomaterial Research, Atomic Energy Research Establishment (AERE), Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Savar, Dhaka to participate 'ASM Microbe' 2020 organized by American Society of Microbiologist (ASM) at Chicago, Illinois in USA and to visit scenic places in USA from 15.06.2020 to 04.07.2020 or from the date of commencement of leave under the following terms and Conditions.

- (a) All the expenses will be borne by herself;
- (b) During leave Salary & allowances will be paid by Bangladeshi Currency;
- (c) No money will be demanded separately;
- (d) Before the leave she must inform the authority;
- (e) Must not stay abroad exceeding the sanctioned period;
- (f) After the leave she must inform the Ministry of her joining in the office.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

23-02-2020 Md. Towhid Hasanat Khan Joint Secretary

Ph: 9540833 Email: section6@most.gov.bd

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not according to Seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, {Atten: Director (consuler) with request to issue note verbale}
- 2. Chairman, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 4. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka
- 5. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka
- 6. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 7. Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka (with request to upload the GO in website)
- 8. Farzana Diba, Scientific Officer, Institute of Tissue Banking and Biomaterial Research, AERE, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Savar, Dhaka
- 9. Personal Officer to Additional Secretary (Admin), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka
- 10. Office copy/Master file.